The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 112 - 2010

A By-law to authorized the execution of a Collection Site Operator Agreement between Ontario Electronic Stewardship and the Corporation of the City of Kenora with respect to provide payment for the collection and storage of Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment

Whereas a partnership has been reached between the Ontario Electronic Stewardship and the City of Kenora to have the City Waste Transfer Facility would be a collection depot for Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE); and

Whereas the City will collect and store WEEE materials and the Ontario Electronic Stewardship (OES) will make arrangements to pick up and pay for all shipping costs. The OES will pay the City of Kenora \$200.00 per tonne for the collection and storage service; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize the execution of a Collection Site Operator Agreement between the Ontario Electronic Stewardship and the Corporation of the City of Kenora in respect to the terms and conditions set out therein;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

- 1. **That** the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Collection Site Operator Agreement.
- 2. **That** the Mayor and the Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- 3. **That** this By-law shall take effect and come into force on the third and final reading thereof.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 14th day of June, 2010 By-law read a Third & Final Time this 14th day of June, 2010

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
Leonard P. Compton, Mayor
Heather L. Kasprick, Deputy Clerk